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陈炜
打字机
Optical  Pigtail  Series

陈炜
打字机
Fiber Cable Joint Enclosure

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Fiber Distribution Box

陈炜
打字机
FTTH Fast Connector Series

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
 Fiber Splitter  Series

陈炜
打字机
Company Profile

陈炜
打字机
Optical Fiber Patch cord

陈炜
打字机
Fiber Optic Rossette Box

陈炜
打字机
Fiber Cross Connect Cabinet

陈炜
打字机
Optic Distribution Frame (ODF)

陈炜
打字机
Fiber Optic Terminal Box

陈炜
打字机
Drop Cable 

陈炜
打字机
Accessories 
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Cassette Type Splitter

Single Weight 95g

ABS

Connector SC/FC/LC  20.6KG

Material

 UPC APC

Diameter

Dimensions  130X100X25mm

Adaptor

Total Weight

 PRICE/USD

        200 只

Carton Size   690X550X250 mm

   SC型

Cassette Type 1*2 Optical Splitter Cassette Type 1*4 Optical Splitter

Material

 UPC APC

Diameter

Dimensions  130X100X25mm

Adaptor

Total Weight

 PRICE/USD

        200 只

Carton Size 690X550X250 mm

Single Weight  SC

Material

 UPC APC

Diameter

Dimensions  130X100X25mm

Adaptor

Total Weight

 PRICE/USD

        200 只

Carton Size  690X550X250 mm

Single Weight  SC

Cassette Type 1*8 Optical Splitter Cassette Type 1*16 Optical Splitter

Material

 UPC APC

Diameter

Dimensions  130X100X50mm

Adaptor

Total Weight

 PRICE/USD

        200 只

Carton Size 690X550X250 mm

Single Weight  SC

Single Weight

Cassette Type 1*32 Optical Splitter

Dimensions 130X102X100mm

        50 pcs

Single Weight

 Material Total Quantity

Cassette Type 2*32 Optical Splitter

Dimensions 267X100X50mm

        50 pcs

Carton Size 690X550X250 mm          

SC
Material

Adaptor Adaptor

Carton Size 690X550X250 mm

Total Quantity

Connector    ConnectorTotal Weight Total Weight

DiameterDiameter Price/RMB Price/RMB

354g 403g SC

ABS Material Total QuantityABS
SC/FC/LC                         
UPC/APC

SC/FC/LC                         
UPC/APC 19.7KG 22.1KG

0.9mm0.9mm
Please inform the connector type and packaging details before
ordering

Please inform the connector type and packaging details before
ordering
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陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
打字机
Total Quantity

apple
打字机
0.9mm

apple
打字机
Please inform the connector type and packaging details before ordering

apple
打字机
0.9mm

apple
打字机
Total Quantity

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
104g

apple
打字机
SC/FC/LC

apple
打字机
ABS

apple
打字机
22.8KG

apple
打字机

apple
打字机
0.9mm

apple
打字机
Total Quantity

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
125g

apple
打字机
SC/FC/LC

apple
打字机
ABS

apple
打字机
27KG

apple
打字机

apple
打字机
0.9mm

apple
打字机
Total Quantity

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
201g

apple
打字机
SC/FC/LC

apple
打字机
ABS

apple
打字机
22.1KG

apple
打字机

apple
打字机
Please inform the connector type and packaging details before ordering



光分路器（ABS 盒式）

Single Weight

Dimensions

Carton Size

Blister box SC/1.5M

        100 pcs

Please inform the connector type and packaging details 
before ordering

Packaging

Single Weight

ABS FBT Splitter 1*3

Dimensions

        100 pcs

Please inform the connector type and packaging details 
before ordering

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm

Carton Size

Blister box SC/1.5MPackaging

 Material Material QuantityQuantity

Connector type Connector type Total WeightTotal WeightSC/FC/LC/UPC/APC
SC/FC/LC/UPC/APC

100X80X18mm90X20X10mm

Diameter Diameter

38g 580X480X375 mm 94g 580X480X375 mm

ABS ABS
5.75KG 12.1KG

Price/UDS                                                                                                                  Price/USD

ABS FBT Splitter 1*2

Single Weight

ABS FBT Splitter 1*4

Dimensions 100X80X18mm

        100 pcs

Please inform the connector type and packaging details 
before ordering

Single Weight

ABS FBT Splitter 1*8

Dimensions 100X80X18mm

        50 pcs

Please inform the connector type and packaging details 
before ordering

Carton Size

Packaging Blister box SC/1.5M Blister box SC/1.5MPackaging

Carton Size

 Material  MaterialQuantity Quantity

Connector type Connector typeTotal Weight Total WeightSC/FC/LC/UPC/APCSC/FC/LC/UPC/APC

DiameterDiameter

97g 130g580X480X375 mm 580X480X375 mm

ABS ABS
13.5KG 8.05KG

Price/RMB Price/RMB

Single Weight

SC/FC/LC/UPC/APC

ABS FBT Splitter 1*16

Diameter

Dimensions  120X80X18mm

        50 pcs

Please inform the connector type and packaging details 
before ordering

Single Weight

ABS FBT Splitter 1*64

Dimensions 120X800X18mm

        30 pcs

Please inform the connector type and packaging details 
before ordering

Packaging Blister box SC/1.5M Packaging Blister box SC/1.5M

Carton Size Carton Size

 Material Quantity  Material Quantity

Connector type Total Weight Connector type SC/FC/LC/UPC/APC Total Weight  

230g 580X480X375 mm 730g 580X480X375 mm

ABS ABS

13.1KG 23.5KG

Price/USD Price/USD

PVC Package EVA Pacakge FC connector 2*8 Optical Splitter 1*32 Optical Splitte

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm                                                                       

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm                                                                       

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm                                                                       DiameterDiameter

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm                                                                       

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

ww
w.
hh
dz
-e
n.c
om

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章
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图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Diameter



Micro Optical Splitter 1X4

28X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

  800 pcs

59X52X23cmCarton size

28X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

  1000 pcs

59X52X23cm

Steel Tube  60X7X4mm Steel Tube  60X7X4mm

Micro Optical Splitter 1X2

Inner Box DimensionsInner Box Dimensions 28X25X21cm

28X25X21cmSingle Weight Single WeightCarton size SC,23g/FC,29g/No connector,13gSC,17g/FC,21g/No connector,10g

Cable type Cable type

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

Sc valve bag      Blister packing box Sc valve bag      Blister packing box

Micro Optical Splitter 1X8 Micro Optical Splitter 1X16

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

28X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

  500 pcs

28X25X21cm
59X52X23cm

    240 pcs

        21.2KG        18.3 KG

28X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

  300 pcs

59X52X23cm
28X25X21cm
59X52X23cm

 

        25.2KG         14.42KG

Steel Tube   60X7X4mm                                                                                                                                 Steel Tube   60X7X4mmInner Box Dimensions Inner Box Dimensions

Single Weight Single WeightCarton size Carton sizeSC,81g/FC,70g/No connector,40gSC,42g/FC,58g/No connector,20g

120pcs/4*Inner Box

59*52*23cm

Cable type Cable type

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

Sc valve bag      Blister packing boxSc valve bag      Blister packing box

Steel Tube Splitter  2X8

Connector 
SC/FC/LC

 Material  Quantity

Steel Tube Splitter 1X64

UPC APC
 17.3KG

  Diameter 0.9mm

28X25X21cm

        50 pcs

  59X52X23cm

Diameter

28X25X21cm

  500 pcs

59X52X23cm
28X25X21cm
59X52X23cm

    240 pcs

        22.3KG        19.1 KG

Steel Tube  60X7X4m                                                                                                                            Steel Tube  60X7X4mm Inner Box DimensionsInner Box Dimensions

Single Weight
Single Weight SC,45g/FC,61g/No connector,20g Carton size Carton size

ABS

Weight Weight

356g

Price/USD Price/USD

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

Sc valve bag Blister packing box

(Micro/Steel Tube/Mini) Optical Splitter
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陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
SC/FC/LC

陈炜
打字机
20.5KG

陈炜
打字机
Quantity

陈炜
打字机
28X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
200pcs

陈炜
打字机
6.9KG

陈炜
打字机
Quantity

陈炜
打字机
Packaging

陈炜
打字机
Connector Type

陈炜
打字机
23.8KG

陈炜
打字机
200pcs

陈炜
打字机
6.2KG

陈炜
打字机
SC/FC/LC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm/G657A1

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm/G657A1

陈炜
打字机
Packaging

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packing

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packing

陈炜
打字机
Connector Type

陈炜
打字机
Quantity

陈炜
打字机
Connector Type

陈炜
打字机
SC/FC/LC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm/G657A1

陈炜
打字机
Connector Type

陈炜
打字机
SC/FC/LC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm/G657A1

陈炜
打字机
Quantity

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Packaging

陈炜
打字机
Packaging

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packing

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packing

陈炜
打字机
Connector Type

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packing

陈炜
打字机
Quantity

陈炜
打字机
SC/FC/LC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
Packaging



WDM 波分复用器

Steel Tube Splitter  1X2

FBT Optical Splitter

25g

ABS

Connector SC/FC/LC
UPC APC

 7.1KG

Single Weight

  Material  Quantity

Steel Tube Splitter  1X2

Diameter

Optical Type G652D / G657A

Dimension

 28.5X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

        200 pcs

  59X52X23cm

Inner Box

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm

FBT+PLC MIX Optical Splitter

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

68g

ABS

Connector

Single Weight

  Material  Quantity

Diameter

Tube dimension 60*7*4mm

Dimension

 28.5X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

        120 pcs

  59X52X23cm

Inner Box

0.9mm

SC/FC/LC/UPC/APC 10.2KG

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

19g

ABS

Connector SC/FC/LC
UPC APC

 7.1KG

Single Weight

  Material  Quantity

Without connect Splitter 1X2

Diameter

Optical Type G652D / G657A

Dimension

 28.5X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

        200 pcs

  59X52X23cm

Inner Box

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm

Please inform the connector type and packaging details           
before ordering

Single Weight

ABS FBT Splitter 1 2

Dimensions

Carton Size

Blister box SC/1.5M

        100 pcs

Packaging

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm

 Material Quantity

Connector type Total WeightSC/FC/LC/UPC/APC

90X20X10mm

Diameter

45g 580X480X375 mm

ABS
6.75KG

Price/USD                                                                                                                 Price/RMB

19g

ABS

Connector SC/FC/LC
UPC APC

 7.1KG

Single Weight

  Material  Quantity

Diameter

Optical Type G652D / G657A

Dimension

 28.5X25X21cm

Weight

Price/USD
元

        200 pcs

  59X52X23cm

Inner Box

0.9mm 2.0mm 3.0mm
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陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章



FBT Splitter Parameter

PLC  Splitter Parameter
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apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Mini Steel tube  package 

陈炜
打字机
ABS box  Package

陈炜
打字机
 

陈炜
打字机
          

陈炜
打字机
  

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Rack Package 

陈炜
打字机
Cassette  Package

陈炜
打字机
 Splice tray Package

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章



SC/FC/LC
UPC APC

0.9mm

SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC

Note: Please specify connector type, cable length and packing requirements when ordering.The default packaging of the product

is 10 pieces/small bag.4*Inner Box(0.18KG)/Outer box（59*52*23CM，1.38KG）Or8*Inner Box/Outer box（59*52*46CM,1.88KG）

SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC

SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC
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apple
打字机
PATCH CORD

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
打字机

apple
图章

apple
打字机
SC-0.9-SC 3M

apple
图章

apple
图章

陈炜
图章

apple
打字机
SC-3.0-SC 3M

apple
打字机
FC-0.9-SC 3M

apple
打字机
FC-2.0-FC 3M

apple
打字机
FC-3.0-SC 3M

陈炜
图章

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Price/USD

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
300pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    1200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     15.3 KG

陈炜
打字机
7g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Price/USD

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
200pcs(10pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    800pcs

陈炜
打字机
     18 KG

陈炜
打字机
15g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

陈炜
打字机
2mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Price/USD

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
125pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    500pcs

陈炜
打字机
     16 KG

陈炜
打字机
23g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

陈炜
打字机
3mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

陈炜
打字机

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Price/USD

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
300pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    1200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     17 KG

陈炜
打字机
8.4g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Price/USD

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
200pcs(10pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    800pcs

陈炜
打字机
     22 KG

陈炜
打字机
20g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Price/USD

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
125pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    500pcs

陈炜
打字机
     19 KG

陈炜
打字机
23g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
SC-2.0-SC 3M



SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC

SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC

SC/FC/LCUPC/APC UPC/APCSC/FC/LC SC/FC/LCSC/FC/LCSC/FC/LC
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apple
打字机
光纤跳线PATCH CORD

apple
打字机

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

陈炜
打字机
Note: Please specify connector type, cable length and packing requirements when ordering.The default packaging of the product is 10 pieces/

small bag.4*Inner Box(0.18KG)/Outer box（59*52*23CM，1.38KG）Or8*Inner Box/Outer box（59*52*46CM,1.88KG）

陈炜
打字机

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
300pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X46cm

陈炜
打字机
    2400pcs

陈炜
打字机
     23KG

陈炜
打字机
3.9g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
200pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    800pcs

陈炜
打字机
     15 KG

陈炜
打字机
11.2g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
28.5X25X21cm

陈炜
打字机
100pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X46cm

陈炜
打字机
    800pcs

陈炜
打字机
     23 KG

陈炜
打字机
19.2g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
LC-0.9-LC 3M Patch Cord

apple
打字机
LC-2.0-LC 3M Patch Cord

apple
打字机
LC-3.0-LC 3M Patch Cord

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

陈炜
打字机
Note: Please specify connector type, cable length and packing requirements when ordering.The default packaging of the product is 10 pieces/

small bag.4*Inner Box(0.18KG)/Outer box（59*52*23CM，1.38KG）Or8*Inner Box/Outer box（59*52*46CM,1.88KG）

陈炜
打字机

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Packaging

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packaging

陈炜
打字机
300pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X46cm

陈炜
打字机
    1200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     23KG

陈炜
打字机
3.9g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Packaging

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packaging

陈炜
打字机
200pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     15 KG

陈炜
打字机
11.2g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Packaging

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packaging

陈炜
打字机
100pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X46cm

陈炜
打字机
    200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     16 KG

陈炜
打字机
19.2g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
   LC  Multimode patch cord

apple
打字机
SC Drop Cable Fiber Optic

apple
打字机
   SC   Multimode patch cord

陈炜
打字机

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Packaging

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packaging

陈炜
打字机
300pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X46cm

陈炜
打字机
    1200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     23KG

陈炜
打字机
56g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
3mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Packaging

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packaging

陈炜
打字机
200pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X23cm

陈炜
打字机
    200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     15 KG

陈炜
打字机
11.2g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Diameter

apple
打字机
Single Weight

apple
打字机
Length

apple
打字机
Connector

apple
打字机
Packaging

apple
打字机
 Inner Quantity

apple
打字机
Dimension

apple
打字机
Quantity

apple
打字机
Weight

apple
打字机
Optical Type

陈炜
打字机
Blister Packaging

陈炜
打字机
100pcs(1pcs/Bag）

陈炜
打字机
59X52X46cm

陈炜
打字机
    200pcs

陈炜
打字机
     16 KG

陈炜
打字机
19.2g

陈炜
打字机
3m/customized

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
0.9mm

陈炜
打字机
G652D/G657A

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Price/USD

陈炜
打字机
UPC/APC

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
Furrel Face

apple
打字机
4 Cores Waterproof Outdoor Optical Fiber

apple
打字机
12 Cores FC Pigtail

apple
打字机
12 Cores SC Pigtail



2 in 2 out  dome type

PRICE/USDPRICE/USD

Dimensions

Weight

Material

Number of cores

Max number of cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight of Carton

Dimensions

Weight

Material

Number of cores

Max number of cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight of Carton

Note:Barrel mechanism

PRICE/USDPRICE/USD

Dimensions

Weight

Material

Number of cores

Max number of cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight of Carton

Dimensions

Weight

Material

Number of cores

Max number of cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight of Carton

3 in 3 out Screw type    3 in 3 out Plate type

Note:plastic trestle Note:ordinary type& PC plastic trestle

PRICE/USDPRICE/USD

Dimensions

Weight

Material

Number of cores

Max number of cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight of Carton

Dimensions

Weight

Material

Number of cores

Max number of cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight of Carton

Optical Fiber Splice Closure
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apple
图章

apple
图章

apple
图章

陈炜
打字机
630*500*400

陈炜
打字机
10PCS

陈炜
打字机
20.7KG

陈炜
打字机
72cores

apple
打字机
2 in 2 out horizontal type

陈炜
打字机
460*175*115

陈炜
打字机
         1.7KG

陈炜
打字机
       PPR

陈炜
打字机
24cores

陈炜
打字机
465*180*120

陈炜
打字机
580*475*400

陈炜
打字机
6PCS

陈炜
打字机
13.5KG

陈炜
打字机
144cores

陈炜
打字机
435*195

陈炜
打字机
2050g

陈炜
打字机
       PPR

陈炜
打字机
24cores

陈炜
打字机
405*185*190

apple
打字机
2 in 2 out horizontal type

apple
打字机
2 in 2 out horizontal type

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
630*500*400

陈炜
打字机
10PCS

陈炜
打字机
20.7KG

陈炜
打字机
72cores

陈炜
打字机
460*175*115

陈炜
打字机
         1.7KG

陈炜
打字机
       PPR

陈炜
打字机
24cores

陈炜
打字机
465*180*120

陈炜
打字机
590*460*400

陈炜
打字机
6PCS

陈炜
打字机
14KG

陈炜
打字机
72  cores

陈炜
打字机
430*135mm

陈炜
打字机
1.9KG

陈炜
打字机
       PPR

陈炜
打字机
24 cores

陈炜
打字机
440*180*140

陈炜
打字机
620*480*380mm

陈炜
打字机
10PCS

陈炜
打字机
27KG

陈炜
打字机
144 cores

陈炜
打字机
425*180*110mm

陈炜
打字机
2600g(including carton)

陈炜
打字机
PC

陈炜
打字机
24 cores

陈炜
打字机
465*175*120mm

陈炜
打字机
655*470*455mm

陈炜
打字机
10PCS

陈炜
打字机
29KG

陈炜
打字机
144cores

陈炜
打字机
435*195

陈炜
打字机
2050g

陈炜
打字机
       PPR

陈炜
打字机
24cores

陈炜
打字机
450*220*125mm



FTTH  TO  US

4 in 4 out horizontal type                                           4 in 4 out Plate Type(micro card)
Dimension

Single Weight 

Material

Number of cores

Max Number Of Cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight

PRICE/USD

Dimension

Single Weight 

Material

Number of cores

Max Number Of Cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight

PRICE/USD

420*175*110mm 430*180*120mm

640*390*445mm2000g(Contains the carton)

PPR

24 cores

72 cores

10 pcs

21 kg

410*200*100mm 430*215*110mm

2250g(Contains the carton) 560*440*410mm

ABS

24 cores

144 cores

10 pcs

23.5kg

Installation method
1.Remove cable sheath(If it has, emove shielding and armor),Then remove each wrapping layer to expose the loose sleeve. For specific method,
please follow our recommended standard procedure and prepare the length of 3m

2.Clean loose sleeve and strengthen core sheath with detergent
Optical fiber installation
1.Select the sealing ring with the minimum inner diameter according to the outer diameter of the optical cable, and wrap the two sealing rings on the
optical cable
2.Put the cable into the corresponding hole

3.Connection shielding and grounding
4.Wrap self-adhesive sealing tape between the two sealing rings so that the sealing belt is wound flush with the outer diameter of
the sealing ring to form a cable sealing ring
5.Press the cable sealing end into the hole
6.Pass the throat hoop through the cable reinforcing rib fixing seat and cable core bracket, fix the cable on the bottom
seat of the connector box, tighten the throat hoop screw until the throat hoop tightens
7.In the cable on the nylon ribbon, cut the remaining long
8.For other unused optical cable holes, please use a plug to seal them. The plug should also be wrapped
with sealing tape. The requirements according to 5.2.4
9.Wrap the reinforcing member around the countersunk head screw on the base of the weld plate and
press it tight

Dimension

Single Weight 

Material

Number of cores

Max Number Of Cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight

PRICE/USD

Dimension

Single Weight 

Material

Number of cores

Max Number Of Cores

Inner Box

Outer Box

Capacity

Weight

PRICE/USD

455*210*120mm 455*220*125mm

2700g(Contains the carton) 545*470*465mm

ABS

24 cores

144 cores

8 pcs

23 kg

435*195mm 405*185*190mm

2100g(Contains the carton) 580*475*400mm

PPR ABS

24 cores

144 cores

4 in 4 out horizontal type                                                  4 in 4 out dome type
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陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章



Dimension Inner Box

Single Weight 1310g(Contains the cartons) Outer Box
Materail ABS PC metal Capacity 10 pcs

Weight Price/USD
Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging 
rod accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

   12cores/16cores/24cores Distribution Box      12cores/16cores/24cores Distribution Box

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Dimension Inner Box

Single Weight 1520g(Contains the cartons) Outer Box
Materail ABS PC metal Capacity 10 pcs

Weight Price/USD

335*270*100mm

16KG

     32cores/48cores Distribution Box(Screw type/Key type)      12cores/16cores/24cores Distribution Box(Screw type/Key type)

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Dimension Inner Box

Single Weight 2500g(Contains the cartons) Outer Box
Materail ABS PC metal Capacity 6 pcs

Weight Price/USD

Dimension Inner Box

Single Weight 1750g(Contains the cartons) Outer Box
Materail ABS PC metal Capacity 10 pcs

Weight Price/USD16.5KG

420*320*130mm 425*365*133mm

825*450*390mm 650*720*365mm

340*310*130mm 350*320*145mm

19.5KG

    32cores/48cores/64cores Distribution Box

Dimension Inner Box

Single Weight 2510g(Contains the cartons) Outer Box
Materail ABS PC metal Capacity 4 pcs

Weight 11.5KG Price/USD

430*355*165mm 435*355*180mm

690*450*460mm

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Installation method
1.Range of application:China Mobile;China Unicom;China Tietong;China Telecom,BTN;FFTH;FTTB;FTTX;FTTP 2.Range of 
Installation:Wall mounting type:corridor&outdoor&Indoor;Pole type fiber distribution box:optical fiber access network distribution 
cable and household cable junction(Distribution box adopts wall mounting type or
derrick type),suitable for indoor and outdoor;Use SC optical adapter and fast connector to connect Armored cable and schedule 
between the optical cable and the home optical cable

    16cores Distribution Box  Customized

Dimension Inner Box

SingleWeight 1320g(Contains the cartons) Outer Box
 Materail ABS PC metal Capacity 4 pcs

Weight  14.5KG Price/USD

295*245*90mm 300*260*105mm

540*540*330mm
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Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod 
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.
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陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机
16 Cores Double Open DistributionBox

陈炜
打字机
16 Cores Export Type Fiber Distribution Box A

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
350*210*125mm

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
  *  *  mm

陈炜
打字机
1900g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
620*515*335mm

陈炜
打字机
ABS 

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
     23 KG

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
ABS PC metal

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
     KG

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
16 Cores Export Type Fiber Distribution Box B

陈炜
打字机
16 Cores Export Type Fiber Distribution Box C

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
      ABS  

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
19 KG

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
8 Cores Export Type Fiber Distribution Box

陈炜
打字机
16 Cores Export Type Fiber Distribution Box D

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
1350g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
      ABS  

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
     KG

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
    ABS  

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
     18.3KG

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
10 PCS 

陈炜
打字机
290*220*80mm

陈炜
打字机
1258g

陈炜
打字机
310*230*100mm

陈炜
打字机
10 PCS 

陈炜
打字机
290*220*80mm

陈炜
打字机
1260g

陈炜
打字机
      ABS  

陈炜
打字机
16 KG

陈炜
打字机
290*200*70mm

陈炜
打字机
250g

陈炜
打字机
195*125*45mm

陈炜
打字机
540*470*470mm

陈炜
打字机
195*125*45mm

陈炜
打字机
500*470*300mm

陈炜
打字机
310*230*100mm

陈炜
打字机
500*470*300mm

陈炜
打字机
310*230*100mm

陈炜
打字机
500*470*300mm

陈炜
打字机
1020g

陈炜
打字机
320*250*100mm

陈炜
打字机
310*230*100mm

陈炜
打字机
500*470*300mm

陈炜
打字机
10 PCS 

陈炜
打字机
10 PCS 

陈炜
打字机
60 PCS 

陈炜
打字机
20



NOTE:Words/Logo/can be customized. NOTE:Words/Logo/can be customized.

NOTE:Words/Logo/can be customized. NOTE:Words/Logo/can be customized.
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陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
产品尺寸

陈炜
打字机
单个重量

陈炜
打字机
材

质

陈炜
打字机
每箱重量

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
86X86X20 mm

陈炜
打字机
内箱尺寸

陈炜
打字机
46g

陈炜
打字机
外箱尺寸

陈炜
打字机
ABS 

陈炜
打字机
每箱容量

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
25KG

陈炜
打字机
价格/RMB

陈炜
打字机
产品尺寸

陈炜
打字机
单个重量

陈炜
打字机
材

质

陈炜
打字机
每箱重量

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
内箱尺寸

陈炜
打字机
外箱尺寸

陈炜
打字机
每箱容量

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
300只

陈炜
打字机
价格/RMB

陈炜
打字机
光纤面板系列

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机
可选配

apple
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机
Optical Fiber PanelD

陈炜
打字机
Optical Fiber PanelC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
132 X88X32 mm

陈炜
打字机
61g

陈炜
打字机
ABS

陈炜
打字机
26KG

陈炜
打字机
530X470 X550mm

陈炜
打字机
500 PCS

陈炜
打字机
    115X95X20mm

陈炜
打字机
79g

陈炜
打字机
ABS

陈炜
打字机
28.5KG

陈炜
打字机
530X470 X550mm

陈炜
打字机
400 PCS

陈炜
打字机
Optical Fiber PanelE

陈炜
打字机
Optical Fiber PanelF

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
86X86X 29mm

陈炜
打字机
40g

陈炜
打字机
ABS

陈炜
打字机
22 KG

陈炜
打字机
505X450X 450mm

陈炜
打字机
10 PCS

陈炜
打字机
205X150X40mm

陈炜
打字机
225

陈炜
打字机
ABS 

陈炜
打字机
15.2KG

陈炜
打字机
210X135X45mm

陈炜
打字机
430X580X290mm

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Optical Fiber PanelA

陈炜
打字机
Optical Fiber PanelB

陈炜
打字机
205X150X40 mm

陈炜
打字机
46g

陈炜
打字机
ABS 

陈炜
打字机
25KG

陈炜
打字机
530X470 X550mm

陈炜
打字机
400 PCS

陈炜
打字机
500 PCS

陈炜
打字机
530X470 X550mm



1000pcs 1000pcs

6KG 6KG

1000pcs 1000pcs

6KG 6.2KG

 KG                                                                                                                                     KG
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陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机
Fast connector SC/APC

陈炜
打字机
Fast connector SC/UPC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
55mm/57mm

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
 200*200*75mm

陈炜
打字机
3g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
395*350*215mm

陈炜
打字机
ABS

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
3g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
ABS

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
55mm/57mm

陈炜
打字机
 200*200*75mm

陈炜
打字机
395*350*215mm

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Fast connector SC-C

陈炜
打字机
Fast connector FC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
55mm/57mm

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
 200*200*75mm

陈炜
打字机
3g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
395*350*215mm

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
3g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
55mm/57mm

陈炜
打字机
 200*200*75mm

陈炜
打字机
395*350*215mm

陈炜
打字机
ABS

陈炜
打字机
ABS

陈炜
打字机
  connector  Box

陈炜
打字机
Fast connector SC/UPC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
55mm/57mm

陈炜
打字机
 200*200*75mm

陈炜
打字机
3g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
395*350*215mm

陈炜
打字机
ABS PC metal

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
3g

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
ABS PC metal

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
55mm/57mm

陈炜
打字机
 200*200*75mm

陈炜
打字机
395*350*215mm

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Fast Connector Series



Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:Installation accessories including hanging wall, optional hanging rod
accessories.words/Logo/can be customized.
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陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机
SC

陈炜
打字机
FC

陈炜
打字机
LC

陈炜
打字机
免跳接型托盘

陈炜
打字机
96 cores optical cable junction box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Each carton weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
 445X275X780mm

陈炜
打字机
Number of  Plates

陈炜
打字机
       8 pcs

陈炜
打字机
Splice Tray

陈炜
打字机
  6 pcs

陈炜
打字机
    SMC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
40KG Without base

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
cold-rolled sheet：1030X550X310，flange:1.2mm

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
       12 pcs

陈炜
打字机
  6 pcs

陈炜
打字机
    SMC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
52KG

陈炜
打字机
cold-rolled sheet:1450X750X320，flange:1.2mm

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
 550X320X1030mm

陈炜
打字机
144 cores optical cable junction box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Each carton weight

陈炜
打字机
Number of  Plates

陈炜
打字机
Splice Tray

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
288 cores optical cable junction box

陈炜
打字机
576 cores optical cable junction box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Each carton weight

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
 750X320X1350mm

陈炜
打字机
Number of  Plates

陈炜
打字机
       24 pcs

陈炜
打字机
Splice Tray

陈炜
打字机
  12 pcs

陈炜
打字机
    SMC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
63KG

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
cold-rolled sheet：1450X750X320，flange:1.2mm

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
       48 pcs

陈炜
打字机
  24 pcs

陈炜
打字机
    SMC

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
127KG

陈炜
打字机
cold-rolled sheet:1450X750X520，flange:1.2mm

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Each carton weight

陈炜
打字机
Number of  Plates

陈炜
打字机
Splice Tray

陈炜
打字机
PRICE/USD

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
 750X540X1450mm

陈炜
打字机
Note: please specify adapter type and integrated tray connection type before ordering.

陈炜
打字机
Optical Cable Junction Box Series



Note:words/Logo/can be customized.

NO.1 ODF Fiber Optic Distribution Frame 12 Cores NO.2 ODF Fiber Optic Distribution Frame 24 Cores

Weight

5pcs

21KG

5pcs

24.5KGWeight

3900g(including cartons) 4570g(including cartons)

Galvanized sheet blister Galvanized sheet blister

NO.3 ODF Fiber Optic Distribution Frame 48 Cores NO.4 ODF Fiber Optic Distribution Frame 72 Cores

Weight Weight

6500g(including cartons) 7000g(including cartons)

Galvanized sheet blister 3pcs Galvanized sheet blister

21KG

2pcs

15.5KG

NO.5 ODF Fiber Optic Distribution Frame 96 Cores NO.6 ODF Fiber Optic Distribution Frame 144 Cores

Weight Weight

9400g(including cartons) 12.8KG(including cartons)

Galvanized sheet blister 2pcs Galvanized sheet blister

20.5KG

1pcs

14KG
Note:including Integrated tray,words/Logo/can be customized.Note:including Integrated tray,words/Logo/can be customized.

ODF Fiber Optic Distribution Frame
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陈炜
打字机

陈炜
图章

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
Max Cores 

陈炜
打字机
576 cores

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机

陈炜
打字机
 2000X800X400mm

陈炜
打字机
Model Number

陈炜
打字机
ODF576 

陈炜
打字机
ODF648 

陈炜
打字机
ODF864

陈炜
打字机
2200X800X400mm

陈炜
打字机
 2600X800X400mm

陈炜
打字机
648 cores

陈炜
打字机
864 cores

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Thickness Of Plates

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Thickness Of Plates

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Deminsion

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Thickness Of Plates

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Thickness Of Plates

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Thickness Of Plates

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Thickness Of Plates

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box



thickness of tray                                                                                                                                            thickness of tray

770g(including cartons)  830g(including cartons)

Plastical Galvanized TrayPlastical Galvanized Tray 40pcs 40pcs

          4/8/16 Cores Terminal Box                                             4/8 Cores Terminal Box

PRICE/USD  PRICE/USD

32KG 34.5KG

thickness of tray                                                                                                                                        thickness of tray

1720g(including cartons)                                                                                                                           2300g(including cartons)

Plastical Galvanized TrayPlastical Galvanized Tray 10pcs 5pcs

       12-24  Cores Terminal Box  A type                                                48  Cores Terminal Box  A type

PRICE/USD  PRICE/USD
18.5KG 13KG

thickness of tray thickness of tray

480g(including cartons)  535g(including cartons)

Plastical Galvanized TrayPlastical Galvanized Tray 10pcs 5pcs

                12-24  Cores Terminal Box B type                    48  Cores Terminal Box   B type 

PRICE/USD  PRICE/USD

21KG 26KG

Optical Fiber Terminal Box Series
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陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box



1U机架式终端

Plastical Galvanized Tray  8pcs Plastical Galvanized Tray 8pcs

thickness of tray thickness of tray

PRICE/USD  PRICE/USD
Note:words/Logo/can be customized.Note:words/Logo/can be customized.

      aluminium alloy          10pcs          aluminium alloy             5pcs

thickness of tray                                                                                          

PRICE/USD PRICE/USD

thickness of tray 

Note:words/Logo/can be customized. Note:words/Logo/can be customized.
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陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

陈炜
图章

apple
打字机
480X290X44mm

apple
打字机
3050g

apple
打字机
铝合金

apple
打字机
1.2

apple
打字机
500X330X55mm

apple
打字机
520X350X480mm

apple
打字机
8只

apple
打字机
12KG

陈炜
打字机
机架式终端A型

陈炜
打字机
机架式终端B型

陈炜
打字机
机架式终端C型

陈炜
打字机
机架式终端D型

陈炜
打字机
机架式终端E型

apple
打字机
360X2510X50mm

apple
打字机
2950g

apple
打字机
1.2

apple
打字机
370X260X55mm

apple
打字机
580X270X480mm

apple
打字机
27KG

apple
打字机
1700g/4100

apple
打字机
480X280X44mm

apple
打字机
500X310X55mm

apple
打字机
520X350X480mm

apple
打字机
1.0

apple
打字机
15KG/35KG

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

apple
打字机
480X325X44mm

apple
打字机
1390g

apple
打字机
1.2

apple
打字机
500X330X55mm

apple
打字机
520X350X480mm

apple
打字机
12KG

apple
打字机
480X315X44mm

apple
打字机
1190g

apple
打字机
1.0

apple
打字机
500X330X55mm

apple
打字机
520X350X480mm

apple
打字机
11KG

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box

陈炜
打字机
Dimension

陈炜
打字机
Single Weight

陈炜
打字机
Material

陈炜
打字机
Thickness of tray

陈炜
打字机
Weight

陈炜
打字机
Outer Box

陈炜
打字机
Capacity

陈炜
打字机
Inner Box



Note:words/Logo/can be customized. Note:words/Logo/can be customized.

Note:words/Logo/can be customized.                                                                                     Note:words/Logo/can be customized.

FTTH Drop Cable

Reinforcement

Reinforcement

Reinforcement Reinforcement

Reinforcement

Reinforcement Reinforcement

GJYXFCH 1 core

1310:0.26  1550:0.17

long-term:800  short-term:500

FRP

1000KM/18KG

PVC

-20%~60%

allowed to pull

Built on stilts/ Pipeline

The Stern Chi/Fofc

GJYXFCH 1 core

1310:0.26  1550:0.17

long-term:800  short-term:500

Phosphating steel wire

1000KM/20KG

PVC

-20%~60%

Built on stilts/ Pipeline

The Stern Chi/Fofc

allowed to pull

GJYXFCH 4 cores

1310:0.26  1550:0.17

long-term:800  short-term:500

Phosphating steel wire

1000KM/29KG

PVC

-20%~60%

Built on stilts/ Pipeline

The Stern Chi/Fofc

allowed to pull

GJYXFCH 4 cores

1310:0.26  1550:0.17

long-term:800  short-term:500

Phosphating steel wire

1000KM/29KG

PVC

-20%~60%

Built on stilts/ Pipeline

The Stern Chi/Fofc

allowed to pull

GJYXFCH 2 cores

1310:0.26  1550:0.17

long-term:800  short-term:500

Phosphating steel wire

1000KM/23KG

PVC

-20%~60%

Built on stilts/ Pipeline

The Stern Chi/Fofc

GJYXFCH 2 cores

1310:0.26  1550:0.17

allowed to pull long-term:800 short-term:500

Phosphating steel wire

1000KM/23KG

PVC

-20%~60%

Built on stilts/ Pipeline

The Stern Chi/Fofc

allowed to pull

Note:words/Logo/can be customized.                                                                             Note:words/Logo/can be customized.
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Passive and active electrical equipment
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陈炜
打字机
CATV SPLITTER  

陈炜
打字机
User Box Series

陈炜
打字机
  Connector

陈炜
打字机
Connector

陈炜
打字机
   Amplifier

陈炜
打字机
FTTH Optical Receiver

陈炜
打字机
FTTH optical receiver

陈炜
打字机
Outdoor Optical Receiver

陈炜
打字机
1310/1550 Optical Transmitter 

陈炜
打字机
EDFA

陈炜
打字机
High Power EDFA

陈炜
打字机
Outdoor fiber Receive

陈炜
打字机
SPF Optical Module

陈炜
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Amplifier Module

apple
图章



Optical Fiber Adapter Series
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apple
打字机
FC Adapter

apple
打字机
SC/UPCAdapter

apple
打字机
SC Duplexer Adapter

apple
打字机
SC/APCAdapter

apple
打字机
SC/APC Duplexer Adapter

apple
打字机
SC  Multimode Adapter

apple
打字机
LC/UPCAdapter

apple
打字机
LC/APCAdapter

apple
打字机
LCQuadruplex Adapter

apple
打字机
LC/UPCFixed Attenuator

apple
打字机
FC/SC Convertor

apple
打字机
SCFixed Attenuator

apple
打字机
Special Waterproof Flange(Adaptor)
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